
Lottie Shaw Gingerbread Heart 

Gingerbread: Wheat Flour (Wheat flour, Fortified with Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamine), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable oils (rapeseed and palm in various proportions RSPO 
Sourced), water, Salt, Emulsifier Polyglycerol of ester of fatty acids ,Colours, Curcumin, 
Annatto, flavourings, Ground Ginger(1%), partially inverted Syrup, Bicarbonate soda, Milk. 

Smarties: (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Lactose and proteins from whey, Butter fat,(from Milk) Cocoa 
butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Wheat flour, (wheat flour, Fortified with Calcium carbonate, 
Iron, Niacin, Thiamine,), Rice starch, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin,) Fruit and vegetable 
concentrates, (Safflower, Radish, Black carrot, Lemon, Hibiscus,  Red Cabbage,), Spirulina 
concentrate, Glazing agents  (Carnauba wax, Beeswax,) Inverted Sugar syrup. 

 

SALTED CARAMEL CHOCOLATE BAR 

Colombian Milk chocolate (raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder 

(emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (1%) Golden Glitter Sugar (sugar, 

colours (E101, E171, E172), Glazing Agent (Shellac), (>1%) Sea Salt Flakes, (<1%) Natural 

Caramel Flavouring. (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, Milk Solids 14.5% Minimum) Contains Milk 

and Soya. For Allergens Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Tree 

Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat. 

HONEYCOMB CHOCOLATE BAR 

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, 
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, 
glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).  

Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.  

Allergens: Please see BOLD above.  

Made on machinery that processes Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat. 

GIN & TONIC CHOCOLATE BAR (VEGAN) 

INGREDIENTS: Colombian Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, 
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (<1%) Juniper Oil, (<1%) Lime Oil, (<1%) 
Natural gin flavouring. Min. Cocoa solids 71%. 

Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Milk, Tree Nuts 
(almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat. 



H!P CHOCOLATE: CREAMY ORIGINAL 

INGREDIENTS: Colombian Chocolate (raw cane sugar, dried gluten-free oat powder 22%, 
cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried rice powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract). 
Contains min. 41% cocoa solids. 

ALLERGENS: Made on machinery that processes milk, soy, gluten, peanuts and other nuts. 

 


